

INFORMATIONAL REPORT

DATE ISSUED: November 13, 2023

REPORT NO: HCR23-110

- **ATTENTION:** Chair and Members of the San Diego Housing Commission For the Agenda of November 20, 2023
- **SUBJECT:** Workshop & Discussion: Community Action Plan on Homelessness for the City of San Diego

COUNCIL DISTRICT: Citywide

NO ACTION IS REQUIRED ON THE PART OF THE SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION

An informational report will be presented on the Community Action Plan on Homelessness for the City of San Diego. The San Diego City Council (City Council) unanimously accepted the Community Action Plan on Homelessness (Community Action Plan) on October 14, 2019. The Community Action Plan is a comprehensive, 10-year plan that builds on recent progress, lays out short-term achievable goals and serves as a guide for long-term success in addressing homelessness.

Upon acceptance of the Community Action Plan, a citywide interagency Leadership Council was created to oversee and provide guidance and direction on the plan. The Community Action Plan Implementation Team provides recommendations to the Leadership Council and carries out actions and activities to achieve the Community Action Plan goals based on priorities within the framework of each of the five foundational strategies of the Community Action Plan. In the Fall of 2022, the Leadership Council requested that an updated analysis of the crisis response and housing needs in the Community Action Plan be conducted. As a result, the Implementation Team worked with Corporation for Supportive Housing (CSH) to conduct an updated needs analysis. CSH is a nationally recognized consultant that worked with the Steering Committee to develop the Community Action Plan in 2019.

This presentation will provide updates on progress to date and an overview of the updated analysis conducted to identify crisis response and housing needs in the continuing implementation of the Community Action Plan.

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa C. Jones

Lisa C. Jones Executive Vice President, Strategic Initiatives San Diego Housing Commission

Approved by,

leff Davis Jeff Davis

Interim President & Chief Executive Officer San Diego Housing Commission